
4" Concrete Replacement Cost 6" Concrete Replacement Cost 8" Concrete Replacement Cost Grinding Cost Patch Asphalt Cost Patch Concrete Cost Vegetation Cost ADARamp Cost Root Pruning Cost Obstruction Cost Owner Cost* Total Cost

$816.00 $612.00 $0.00 $126.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,282.00 $1,554.00

4" Concrete Replacement (SF) 6" Concrete Replacement (SF) 8" Concrete Replacement (SF) Grinding (LF) Patch Asphalt (SF) Patch Concrete (SF) Vegetation (LF) ADA Ramp (ea) Root Pruning (Panel) Obstructions (ea)

51 34 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

ParcelPanelNumber Panel Type Responsibility Defect 4in Concrete Replacement (SF) 6in Concrete Replacement (SF) 8in Concrete Replacement (SF) Grinding(LF) Patch Asphalt (SF) Patch Concrete (SF) Vegetation (LF) Root Pruning (Panel) Obstructions (ea)

9 SW Owner D 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 SW Owner F 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 SW City F 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 SW Owner E 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0

39 RDW Owner F 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 RDW Owner F 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 Owner F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(!(

9

40

11

39
17

41

13

I

[A] – Excessive cracking | [B] – Concrete spalling | [C] – Gaps between joints or cracks | [D] – Other conditions causing an unsafe walking surface | [E] – Minor Vertical Offset | [F] - Major Vertical Offset (>0.75")
Reference Gahanna Sidewalk Maintenance Guidelines for additional information.

Sidewalk Panel Detail

Estimated Costs:

Quantities:
Parcel Summary:

Address: 909 HARMONY DR | Parcel ID: 025-007846
Parcel Information:

Sidewalk Maintenance Parcel Exhibit

*If your property is part of the City’s Sidewalk Maintenance Program, the property owner financial responsibility is currently estimated at 50% of the listed owner cost. Final costs will be determined by contract values
and field measured quantities and assessed per Gahanna Code Section 903.4(j).

Note: Exhibit is based on data collected between April 2023 and July 2023. Changes since this collection period may not be reflected. Defects covered or obscured at the time of collection may not be represented.
Points shown are accurate to the nearest sidewalk panel.

Poor Surface Condition

Surface Conditions

Owner!(

City!(
Panel Responsibility

Revised Notice 1/17/2025



 

•

• •

• 

• 

o 

o 

• 

• 

o 

o 

• 

o 

• 


