



### **Parcel Information:**

Address: 909 HARMONY DR | Parcel ID: 025-007846



# Parcel Summary:

Quantities:

4" Concrete Replacement (SF)	6" Concrete Replacement (SF)	8" Concrete Replacement (SF)	Grinding (LF)	Patch Asphalt (SF)	Patch Concrete (SF)	Vegetation (LF)	ADA Ramp (ea)	Root Pruning (Panel)	Obstructions (ea)
51	34	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0

## **Estimated Costs:**

4" Concrete Replacement Cost	6" Concrete Replacement Cost	8" Concrete Replacement Cost	Grinding Cost	Patch Asphalt Cost	Patch Concrete Cost	Vegetation Cost	ADARamp Cost	Root Pruning Cost	Obstruction Cost	Owner Cost*	Total Cost
\$816.00	\$612.00	\$0.00	\$126.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,282.00	\$1,554.00

#### Sidewalk Panel Detail

[A] – Excessive cracking | [B] – Concrete spalling | [C] – Gaps between joints or cracks | [D] – Other conditions causing an unsafe walking surface | [E] – Minor Vertical Offset | [F] - Major Vertical Offset (>0.75") Reference Gahanna Sidewalk Maintenance Guidelines for additional information.

ParcelPanelNumber	Panel Type	Responsibility	Defect	4in Concrete Replacement (SF)	6in Concrete Replacement (SF)	8in Concrete Replacement (SF)	Grinding(LF)	Patch Asphalt (SF)	Patch Concrete (SF)	Vegetation (LF)	Root Pruning (Panel)	Obstructions (ea)
9	SW	Owner	D	17	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
11	SW	Owner	F	17	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
13	SW	City	F	17	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
17	SW	Owner	Е	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0
39	RDW	Owner	F	0	17	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
40	RDW	Owner	F	0	17	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
41		Owner	F	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

\*If your property is part of the City's Sidewalk Maintenance Program, the property owner financial responsibility is currently estimated at 50% of the listed owner cost. Final costs will be determined by contract values and field measured quantities and assessed per Gahanna Code Section 903.4(j).

Note: Exhibit is based on data collected between April 2023 and July 2023. Changes since this collection period may not be reflected. Defects covered or obscured at the time of collection may not be represented. Points shown are accurate to the nearest sidewalk panel.



#### Sidewalk Maintenance Guidelines

Adopted 08/31/2021 Updated 01/12/2022, 09/01/2023

The City of Gahanna places a high priority on maintenance of the City's infrastructure, including maintaining a safe sidewalk network throughout the City. Sidewalks that are in good repair promote community-wide safety and enhance connectivity and walkability for all residents. Identifying when a sidewalk requires maintenance work depends on many factors. Below is a list of factors that will be considered when determining whether a sidewalk requires maintenance under applicable City Code.

Sidewalk panels that have any of the following issues will require maintenance in accordance with the City's sidewalk code (Gah. Code §903.4):

- Surface Deterioration including but not limited to spalling, excessive cracking, vegetation, etc., typically causing an uneven or potentially slippery surface
- Vertical offsets: sections project above walk more than ¼ inch
  - o Minor: Projections between ¼ inch and ¾ inch, unless caused by tree roots
  - o Major: Projections greater than <sup>3</sup>/<sub>4</sub> inch
- Horizontal offsets: gaps between joints or cracks more than 1/2 inch
- Vegetation
  - Minor: Vegetation has overgrown the sidewalk, limiting the full dimension or causing an uneven surface
  - o Major. Vegetation has caused significant deterioration of the panel (see Surface Deterioration)
- Obstructions (such as utilities)
  - o This is typically not the responsibility of the property owner
- Other conditions which, in the opinion of the Director or their designee, are causing an unsafe walking surface. Such conditions may include, but are not limited to, deteriorating patches, wedges, negative cross slope, loose or partial infill, ponding, or vegetation growing in cracks.